CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey

DATE —-DesembeFG,—-QQQ-Z—-—-—— NUMBER _468 2022

TITLE: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1-FINAL FROM
SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP., 1 SMALLEY AVENUE, MIDDLESEX,
NEW JERSEY 08846 FOR A DECREASE TO THE PROJECT KNOWN AS
THE 2018 NJIB ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT TO ADJUST THE
CONTRACT QUANTITIES TO MEET FINAL AS-BUILT CONDITIONS IN
THE AMOUNT OF $272,025.30.

WHEREAS, the City Council did authorize the Mayor and Municipal Clerk to execute an
agreement with Schifano Construction Corp., 1 Smalley Avenue, Middlesex, New Jersey
08846, in the amount of One Million, Five Hundred Forty-Four Thousand, Two Hundred
Ninety Six Dollars and Six Cents ($1,544,296.06) for the 2018 NJIB Roadway Improvements
as per Resolution #94-2020; and

WHEREAS, the project has been completed and the project consultant, Pennoni Associates,
Inc. did review and measure the final contract quantities and made adjustments to the contract
quantities accordingly; and

WHEREAS, Schifano Construction Corp. did submit Change Order No. 1-Final for a
decrease of $272,025.30 (-17.61%) to adjust all contract quantities to the final as-built
amounts; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1-Final was reviewed by the Project Consultant, Pennoni
Associates, Inc. and the Director of Public Works/Municipal Engineering and found to be
acceptable; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Council of the City of Orange
Township that Change Order No. 1-Final is hereby approved thereby decreasing the amount

of the Agreement by Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, Twenty Five Dollars and Thirty
Cents. ($272,025.30).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk are hereby
authorized to execute and deliver all such documents and agreements required to authorize

and approve such change order.

Adopted: December 6, 2022

Joyce L. Lanier Tency A. Eason
City Clerk Council President

APPROVED AS TO FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY
£ A4,

P






CITY COUNCIL

The City of Orange Township, New Jersey
DAVE _karch 3, 2020

NUMBER._94-2020

TITLE: , prSOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARDING OF A CONTRACT
70 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP., 1 SMALLEY AVENUE,
MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY 08846 FOR ROAD RESURFACING UNDER
THE MORRIS COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING COUNCIL
CONTRACT #6 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,544,296.06.

WHEREAS, the City of Orange Township desires to obtain a company for road
resurfacing; and

WHEREAS, through Resolution 314-2016, the City of Orange Township entered into a
coopetative pricing agreement with the Monis County Cooperative Pricing Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Orange Township wishes to obtain Schifano Construction Corp.
under the Motris County Cooperative Purchasing Program Contract #6, Category A, Line

1,2 and 3; Category B, Line 2 and Category G, Line 2 a copy of which is attached hereto
and made part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Chicf Financial Officer of the City of Orange Township has prepared the
necessary Certificate of Availability of Funds, a copy of which is attached hereto,

certifying that funds in the amount of $1,544,296.06 will be available for this purpose in
Account No, C-04-18-058-000-000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proper officers of the City of Orange
‘Township are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with Schifano Construction
Corp. in an amount not to exceed $1,544,296.06

Adopted: carch 3, 2020

mmummsmmmmv




NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK & 5ank
{TRANSPORTATION)
FINAL QUANTITIES CHANGE ORDER
Project NNB 2018 VARIOUS STREETS PAVING PROJECT
Project Sponsor CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP
Contractor SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.
NITIB Project # T80717-001
mumrunumuumsummmmmmmmmmn contract.
Locstion and Reasan for Change
Reductions
BIL.LTY —Description Susntitefer) | UnitPrice Amount
4 HOT MiX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE -1,675.00 $74.30 {$124,452.50)
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE; 4° THICK, IF & WHERE
] DIRECTED -3,252.00 $71.00 LS!M,BBZ.OO)
REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE CASTING WITH NEW CASTING, IF &
10 WHERE DIRECTED -187.00 $850.00 {5158,950.00}
45 ASPHALY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 $44,780.80 44,780.80)
Extras
L tem o, Degcription Quantirfe/d) 3 UnisPrice Amount
2 ___HMAMILLING, 3" OR LESS 12,008.00 $268 $32,181.44
5 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE 3,089.44 § 74.00 $ 228,618.56
48 "~ RESET ENISTING MANHOLE CASTING 21.00 $1,250.00 26,250.00
Amount of Original Contract $ 1,544,296.06 Extra $ 287,050.00
Adjusted amount Based on Change Orders $ 1,272,220.76 Supplemental $
Reduction $ -559,075.30
% Change In Contract Total Change S -272,025.30
I(+) Increase or {-) Decrease] -17.61 %
Duration of Original Contract 200 Days
Adjusted Duration based on Changa Orders 0 Days
'Jg s 7 or &
AR ;"f{ 111722 Approved:
{Engineer ~ Penncni Associates) {Date) g {N} Infrastructure Bank} (Date}

1\ A0 AR,
[Date)

o - Qrc\\ Aﬂvﬁt

ll’lemupludawfwymmwmnmtllmwuplutothclumudbmmMhnm—mmwhmvhmlll



